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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:479
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2005
SETTING UP OF RAIL NEER PLANTS
Ajaya Kumar Shri S.;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Sujatha Smt. C.S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up 'Rail Neer' plants for expanding the network;

(b) if so, whether locations for the new plants have been identified;

(c) if so, details thereof and the time by which the new plants are likely to start functioning;

(d) whether the Government has received representations from Members of Parliament for setting up of the Rail Neer plant in Kerala;
and

(e) if so, the decision taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (c): As of now, only two Plants at Nangloi (Delhi) and Danapur are operational and under stabilization. There is no immediate plan for any New Plant.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.
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